

## **DDSN Executive Memo**

## TO: EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS OF DSN BOARDS and CEOS OF CONTRACTED SERVICE PROVIDERS WITH CASE MANAGEMENT

FROM: SUSAN KREH BECK, ED.S., LPES, NCSP, ASSOCIATE STATE DIRECTOR-POUCY

DATE: NOVEMBER 4, 2020

## RE: CASE MANAGEMENT PROVIDER TERMINATION

Please be advised that Berkeley Citizens will terminate Case Management services effective December 31, 2020. Berkeley Citizens currently provides active Case Management services to 294 people. A total of 278 of those 294 receiving active case management services are enrolled in a DDSN-operated waiver.

You may contact Dawn Bohanan at Berkeley Citizens for more information via the contact provided below.

Dawn Bohanan Berkeley Citizens, Inc. Director of Family Services 843-964-0742 – Office

Should you have questions about Case Management, please contact Lori Manos at Imanos@ddsn.sc.gov.